Illinois law.
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Section 1210.130  Eligibility of Voters 

a)	To be eligible to vote in an election, an employee must have been in the bargaining unit as of the last day of the payroll period immediately prior to the date of the direction of the election or the approval of a consent election agreement, and must still be in the bargaining unit on the date of the election. 

b)	To be eligible to vote in a runoff election, an employee must have been eligible to vote in the original election and still be in the bargaining unit on the date of the runoff. 

c)	Within 7 days following the Executive Director's approval of a consent election agreement or within 7 days following a Direction of Election, the employer shall furnish the Board and the labor organizations with an excelsior list of the full names, alphabetized by last name, and addresses of the employees eligible to vote in the election.  The lists shall be provided by personal delivery or certified mail.  The employer shall obtain receipts verifying delivery.

(Source:  Amended at 27 Ill. Reg. 7393, effective May 1, 2003)
